Payment Terms 

In consideration of services described hereinabove, the Corporation hereby agrees to pay the 
Counsel as follows:  three hundred fifty dollars ($350.00) per hour for attorneys having experience 
of ten (10) years or more in the practice of law; two hundred seventy five dollars ($275.00) per 
hour for attorneys having experience of five (5) but less than ten (10) years in the practice of law; 
two hundred twenty five dollars ($225.00) per hour for attorneys having experience of three (3) 
but less than five (5) years in the practice of law; one hundred seventy five dollars ($175.00) per 
hour for attorneys having experience of less than three (3) years in the practice of law; eighty 
dollars ($80.00) per hour for paralegal services; and forty dollars ($40.00) per hour for law clerk 
services.  The total of all sums payable under this Contract including fees and reimbursement of